








































































































IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLAMUCHY TOWNSHIP  
Board Of Education (9-11) SERVICE LIST 

Copy of letter, w/enclosures and attachments, by email/fax to: 
 

Claimant Allamuchy Township Board of Education – Francis Gavin, Board President 
Allamuchy Township Board of Education 
20 Johnsonburg Road 
PO Box J 
Allamuchy, NJ  07820 
E-Mail: fxgavin@gmail.com 
 
Christopher Huber, Deputy Attorney General 
State of New Jersey Division of Law 
25 Market Street, Floor 1, RM W. Wing 
Trenton, NJ  08611-2148 
E-Mail:  Christopher.Huber@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 
Amicus Curiae: NJ State Bar Association and LGBTQ Caucus of Rutgers School of Law, Newark 
 
NJ State Bar Association 
Sharon A. Balsamo, Esq., 
Counsel and Director of Legal Affairs 
NJ State Bar Association 
One Constitution Square 
New Brunswick, NJ  08901 
E-Mail:  sbalsamo@njsba.com 
 
LGBTQ Caucus of Rutgers School of Law, Newark 
Julia Casteteleiro 
Student Associate, Constitutional Litigation Clinic 
Rutgers Constitutional Litigation Clinic 
Center for Law & Justice 
123 Washington Street 
Newark, NJ  07102 
E-Mail:  juliac24@gmail.com 
 
Copies of letter, w/enclosures and attachments, by email/fax to: 

 
Chuck Chiarello (Mayor, Buena Vista Township)  
President 

 New Jersey State League of Municipalities 
 222 West State Street 
 Trenton, NJ  08618 
  

William Dressel, Executive Director 
New Jersey State League of Municipalities 

 222 West State Street 
 Trenton, NJ  08618 
 E-Mail: bdressel@njslom.com 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE ALLAMUCHY TOWNSHIP  
Board Of Education (9-11) SERVICE LIST 

Copies of letter, w/enclosures and attachments, by email/fax to: 
 
David M. DelVecchio (Mayor, Lambertville City) 
President 

 New Jersey Conference of Mayors 
150 West State Street 

 Trenton, NJ  08608 
 E-Mail: njcm@njcm.org 
 

Beth E. Timberman (Salem County Freeholder) 
President 

 New Jersey Association of Counties 
 150 West State Street 
 Trenton, NJ  08608 
 E-Mail: Loren@njac.org 
 
 Copy of letter, w/enclosures and attachments, by fax to: 
 
 Chris Cerf 
 Acting Commissioner 

Department of Education 
100 River View Plaza 
P.O. Box 500 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0500 
(609) 777-4099 fax 
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